CH \$215.00 35962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM379848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Communications, Inc.	FORMERLY Apex Voice Communications	04/06/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialogic (US) Inc.
Street Address:	4 Gatehill Drive
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3596249	OMNISIP
Registration Number:	4766258	OMNIVIEW
Registration Number:	4766259	OMNILITE
Registration Number:	4766260	OMNIVOX3D
Registration Number:	4766262	OMNIVOX
Registration Number:	4766264	OMNISCRIPT
Registration Number:	4770783	OMNIFLOW
Registration Number:	4766263	OMNINET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 617 542 5070

 Email:
 tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Johnson Walden

Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02324-0001002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Johnson Walden

TRADEMARK 900360256 REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0725

SIGNATURE:	/cynthia johnson walden/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=20160406141719976#page1.tif		
source=20160406141719976#page2.tif		
source=20160406141719976#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Apex Communications, Inc., (formerly Apex Voice Communications, Inc.) a California corporation having a place of business at 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1060, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), did adopt, use and is using the Trademarks, the short particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, **Dialogic (US) Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4 Gatehall Drive, Parsippany, NJ 07054 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 64h day of April 2016.

Ву: _

Name:

Title: PIRECTOR

JOHN FUSTE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0727

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
OmniSIP	3,596,249	March 24, 2009	
OmniView	4,766,258	July 7, 2015	
OmniLite	4,766,259	July 7, 2015	
OmniVox3D	4,766,260	July 7, 2015	
OmniVox	4,766,262	July 7, 2015	
OmniScript	4,766,264	July 7, 2015	
OmniFlow	4,770,783	July, 14, 2015	
OmniNet	4,766,263	July 17, 2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0728

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ASSIGNOR

State of VEW JERSEY	:	
4 4	:	SS
County of MORRAS	:	

On this 6th day of April , 2016, before me personally came Tokk TVSTO, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the <u>Directors</u> of <u>April Communication</u> Jak (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the state of <u>Califor Nia</u>, that he is duly authorized and appointed by the said corporation to set the signature of said corporation to the within instrument of assignment and sale, and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires
ANGELA BIASE
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 22, 2018

[Notary's Seal]

RECORDED: 04/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0729